
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Prebid Questions

Project No.  060163 Sale Date - 3/22/2006

1) In the proposal, Ref 48 & Ref 64 (Asph Conc TY 1) have the same qty of 211 cy.  Both references refer you to sheet 33 for the 
same type of work.  Should either Ref 48 or Ref 64 be deleted?  Also, it appears 763 gl worth of tack coat has been added 
twice(Ref 44 & Ref 63).

2) Can the Culvert work (detours) at MP 9.36 & MP 16.97 be  completed at the same time?

Question Submitted: 3/10/2006 1Question Number:

Part 2, drawing 9, the buried telephone conduit at the north end of the 8 x6 conduit appears to be in conflict with the new work. 
When will this line be moved/

Question Submitted: 3/13/2006 2Question Number:

Regarding the culvert at Sta 491+50.05, on sheets 43 and 44 of 84, the footings for the culvert wingwalls are detailed, but lack 
dimensions showing the lengths of the footings. Please provide revised plan sheets with the required dimensions. 

Question Submitted: 3/14/2006 3Question Number:

Addendum #1 eliminated references 48 & 64 (448 Ty 1 Asph Conc) which intended to be used for detour road repairs if needed. 
Payment for the detour road repairs is to be made by change order or force account. Part 2 of the contract also has setup items 
178 & 179 for detour road repairs.  Will these items also be deleted by addendum and will Part 2 detour repairs be paid by force 
account or change order?

Question Submitted: 3/14/2006 4Question Number:

Please provide the existing plans for the structure (SFN 3902927) that the culvert HUR-162-0936 replaces. 

Question Submitted: 3/15/2006 5Question Number:

Questions Regarding Ref 46, single chip seal;

1) What is the required polymer application rate, since area is to be overlaid w/ asphalt?

2) What is required aggregate cover rate?

3) Will slight streaking of polymer be allowed?

4) Are 3 rollers required as per spec?

5) Does aggregate have have to meet ODOT 422 gradation, or just be ODOT spec #8's?

6) Does section of road still need to be broomed before opening to traffic?

Question Submitted: 3/16/2006

All of these question shall be a specified in CMS section 422

6Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


